

PS&E JOB NO : 08A024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007648 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2433
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BRITTON RD TO COAL CR BR VIC
 PAVING
 08A024
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(030)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 3876 HANNEGAN RD

BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-10.57 %
			350,000.00	313,000.00	-37,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	260.0000	L.F.	15.0000	7.0000	-53.33 %
			3,900.00	1,820.00	-2,080.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	10.0000	EACH	320.0000	315.0000	-1.56 %
			3,200.00	3,150.00	-50.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE				
	2430.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %
			2,430.00	4,860.00	2,430.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	40.0000	EACH	20.0000	52.0000	160.00 %
			800.00	2,080.00	1,280.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			-25.53 %
			4,700.00	3,500.00	-1,200.00
GRADING					
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	3326.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	18.0000	-70.00 %
			199,560.00	59,868.00	-139,692.00
SURFACING					
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	2600.0000	TON	30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %
			78,000.00	91,000.00	13,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007648 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2433
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BRITTON RD TO COAL CR BR VIC
 PAVING
 08A024
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(030)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ASPHALT BINDER 240.0000	TON	1,500.0000 360,000.00	521.0000 125,040.00	-65.27 % -234,960.00
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,440.00	3,440.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
11	CRACK SEALING EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 13270.0000	S.Y.	5.5000 72,985.00	2.5000 33,175.00	-54.55 % -39,810.00
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 1150.0000	TON	100.0000 115,000.00	114.0000 131,100.00	14.00 % 16,100.00
14	HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLED HMA 225580.0000	S.Y.	5.8000 1,308,364.00	6.3000 1,421,154.00	8.62 % 112,790.00
15	RECYCLING AGENT 23.0000	TON	2,000.0000 46,000.00	1,800.0000 41,400.00	-10.00 % -4,600.00
16	AGGREGATE FOR HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLED HMA 4400.0000	TON	39.0000 171,600.00	65.0000 286,000.00	66.67 % 114,400.00
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 2160.0000	TON	95.0000 205,200.00	100.0000 216,000.00	5.26 % 10,800.00
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4.00	4.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08A024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007648 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2433
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BRITTON RD TO COAL CR BR VIC
 PAVING
 08A024
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(030)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			22,227.00	22,227.00	
20	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	26.0000	TON	115.0000	200.0000	73.91 %
			2,990.00	5,200.00	2,210.00
21	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL				
	540.0000	L.F.	8.0000	25.0000	212.50 %
			4,320.00	13,500.00	9,180.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
22	ESC LEAD				
	30.0000	DAY	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %
			4,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00
23	INLET PROTECTION				
	57.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %
			5,700.00	5,700.00	0.00
24	SOD INSTALLATION				
	630.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	7.0000	-22.22 %
			5,670.00	4,410.00	-1,260.00
25	TOPSOIL TYPE B				
	108.0000	C.Y.	37.0000	63.0000	70.27 %
			3,996.00	6,804.00	2,808.00
26	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	2060.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %
			7,210.00	4,120.00	-3,090.00
27	STRAW BALE				
	107.0000	EACH	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %
			4,280.00	4,280.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007648 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2433
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BRITTON RD TO COAL CR BR VIC
 PAVING
 08A024
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(030)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL					
		EST.				0.00 %
			45,000.00	45,000.00		
TRAFFIC						
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST					
	52.0000	L.F.	24.0000	31.0000		29.17 %
			1,248.00	1,612.00		364.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST					
	188.0000	EACH	25.0000	90.0000		260.00 %
			4,700.00	16,920.00		12,220.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK					
	188.0000	EACH	7.5000	10.0000		33.33 %
			1,410.00	1,880.00		470.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	13.0000	L.F.	27.5000	30.0000		9.09 %
			357.50	390.00		32.50
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21-WEATHERING ST					
	2.0000	EACH	2,075.0000	5,100.0000		145.78 %
			4,150.00	10,200.00		6,050.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	1.0000	EACH	2,515.0000	3,800.0000		51.09 %
			2,515.00	3,800.00		1,285.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERM WEATHERING ST					
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,500.0000		75.00 %
			4,000.00	7,000.00		3,000.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1					
	7.0000	EACH	750.0000	900.0000		20.00 %
			5,250.00	6,300.00		1,050.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM					
	200.0000	L.F.	100.0000	81.0000		-19.00 %
			20,000.00	16,200.00		-3,800.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/01/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:46

PS&E JOB NO : 08A024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007648 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2433
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BRITTON RD TO COAL CR BR VIC
 PAVING
 08A024
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(030)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 3876 HANNEGAN RD

BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC						
38	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	1336.0000	L.F.	13.0000	10.0000		-23.08 %
			17,368.00	13,360.00		-4,008.00
39	CONCRETE BARRIER ANCHOR					
	32.0000	EACH	300.0000	69.0000		-77.00 %
			9,600.00	2,208.00		-7,392.00
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	534.0000	EACH	39.0000	41.0000		5.13 %
			20,826.00	21,894.00		1,068.00
41	PAINT LINE					
	270530.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1000		-50.00 %
			54,106.00	27,053.00		-27,053.00
42	PLASTIC WIDE LINE					
	3180.0000	L.F.	2.3000	3.0000		30.43 %
			7,314.00	9,540.00		2,226.00
43	PLASTIC STOP LINE					
	118.0000	L.F.	15.5000	15.0000		-3.23 %
			1,829.00	1,770.00		-59.00
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	39.0000	EACH	125.0000	120.0000		-4.00 %
			4,875.00	4,680.00		-195.00
45	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL					
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	500.0000		-28.57 %
			1,400.00	1,000.00		-400.00
46	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING					
	184.0000	EACH	30.0000	26.0000		-13.33 %
			5,520.00	4,784.00		-736.00
47	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER					
	3.0000	EACH	145.0000	270.0000		86.21 %
			435.00	810.00		375.00
48	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER					
	3.0000	EACH	145.0000	320.0000		120.69 %
			435.00	960.00		525.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007648 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2433
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BRITTON RD TO COAL CR BR VIC
 PAVING
 08A024
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(030)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP				
	15.7000 MI.		1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33 %
			23,550.00	15,700.00	-7,850.00
50	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE MODIFIED				
	8.9000 MI.		1,500.0000	1,100.0000	-26.67 %
			13,350.00	9,790.00	-3,560.00
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.2400 HUND		1,100.0000	1,100.0000	0.00 %
			264.00	264.00	0.00
52	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	15.6000 HUND		1,000.0000	975.0000	-2.50 %
			15,600.00	15,210.00	-390.00
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	186500.0000 L.F.		0.2200	0.0200	-90.91 %
			41,030.00	3,730.00	-37,300.00
54	PERMANENT SIGNING				
	L.S.				0.60 %
			117,300.00	118,000.00	700.00
55	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				-7.20 %
			377,170.00	350,000.00	-27,170.00
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1104.0000 S.F.		15.0000	23.0000	53.33 %
			16,560.00	25,392.00	8,832.00
OTHER ITEMS					
57	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	16.0000 EACH		315.0000	350.0000	11.11 %
			5,040.00	5,600.00	560.00
58	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	18.0000 EACH		545.0000	475.0000	-12.84 %
			9,810.00	8,550.00	-1,260.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/01/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:46

PS&E JOB NO : 08A024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007648 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2433
 HWY : SR 009,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BRITTON RD TO COAL CR BR VIC
 PAVING
 08A024
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(030)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 3876 HANNEGAN RD

BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				0.00 %
			1,900.00	1,900.00		
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		
61	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		
62	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.				0.00 %
			250.00	250.00		0.00
63	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION					
	375.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	2.0000		-42.86 %
			1,312.50	750.00		-562.50
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,826,555.00</u>	<u>\$3,566,333.00</u>		-6.80%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,826,555.00</u>	<u>\$3,566,333.00</u>		-6.80%